

## STATE BANK OF AKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) PESHAWAR

Reference No. GSU/Proc/PA/2019-29045

Dated: February 15, 2019

## <u>Re – Tender Notice</u>

## SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM AT SBP BSC (BANK) PESHAWAR

- 1. State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar invites sealed bids for "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Public Address System at SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar" from the vendors/suppliers registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted under National Competitive Bidding pursuant to "Single stage two envelope procedure" as per Rule 36 (b) of Public Procurement Rules 2004 (PPR 2004).
- 3. A Pre-bid meeting will be held on **27<sup>th</sup> February, 2019** at 11:00 AM at General Services Unit, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar.
- 4. Bidding Documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids etc. are available for the interested bidders at General Services Unit 2<sup>nd</sup> floor State Bank of Pakistan BSC (Bank), Peshawar (Ph No. 091-9212414) against payment of **Rs. 1,000/-** (Non-refundable) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft (Non-Refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC, Peshawar with written request/application on company letter head. If the bidding documents are requested by post courier then non-refundable fee of Pak **Rs. 1,500/-** will be charged
- 5. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding Documents along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price, must be dropped in tender box kept in the Office of PA to Chief Manager at Mezzanine floor State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar on or before **07<sup>th</sup> March, 2019** till 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of bidders or their Authorized representatives (who may like to attend). This advertisement is also available at PPRA's and State Bank of Pakistan websites i.e. www.ppra.org.pk and www.sbp.org.pk.

Deputy Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar Ph: 091-9212414 Email: <u>GSU.PEW@sbp.org.pk</u>